
  

 

UN Digital Transformation Group for Europe and Central Asia:  
Composition of the group and contact list 

Agency Name Job Title Contact Information 

FAO 

Nabil Gangi Deputy Regional Representative for Europe and Central Asia nabil.gangi@fao.org  

Nagy Valentin Junior Technical Officer on Digitalization in Agriculture  Valentin.nagy@fao.org  

Daniela 
DiGianontonio 

Digital Agriculture Team Leader of FAO Regional Office for 
Europe and Central Asia daniela.digianantonio@fao.org 

Sophie Treinen  
Communication for Development - Knowledge sharing and 
ICTs Officer sophie.treinen@fao.org 

IOM Yahya Eshall Regional Information Managment and Technology Officer yeshall@iom.int  

ITU 
Europe Jaroslaw Ponder  Head of ITU Office for Europe jaroslaw.ponder@itu.int  

Sarah Delporte   Project Officer of ITU Office for Europe sarah.delporte@itu.int  

CIS Natalia Mochu   Regional Director of the ITU Regional Office for CIS natalia.mochu@itu.int  

Irina Divakova Giga/Connect2Recover CIS Project Officer irina.divakova@itu.int 
UNDP Robert Bernardo  

Team Leader of Governance and peacebuilding at UNDP 
Europe and Central Asia robert.bernardo@undp.org 

UNECE 
Maria Rosaria 
Ceccarelli 

OiC Director of the Economic Cooperation and Trade 
Division at the UNECE maria.ceccarelli@un.org 

Charles Frei Consultant Charles.frei@un.org  
UNEP Matthew Billot 

Regional Coordinator of Division of Early Warning and 
Assessment at UNEP Europe matthew.billot@un.org  

UNESCO Megumi Watanabe Assistant Programme Specialist  m.watanabe@unesco.org 

UNFPA Yu Yu  
UNFPA Representative in Uzbekistan, Country Director in 
Tajikistan yu@unfpa.org  

Meder Omurzakov 
International Program Coordinator in Almaty office of 
UNFPA Eastern Europe and Central Asia Regional Office omurzakov@unfpa.org  

UN Habitat Katja Schäfer  Inter-Regional Advisor katja.schaefer@un.org  

UNICEF 
BP Panwar  T4D Business Analyst bppanwar@unicef.org  

Nina Ferencic  
Senior Adviser on HIV/AIDS and Young People's Health and 
Development nferencic@unicef.org  

Ruslan Malyuta HIV/AIDS specialist rmalyuta@unicef.org  

UNIDO 

Mariia Pavlova Project Associate m.pavlova@unido.org   

Solomiya Omelyan  General Focal Point s.omelyan@unido.org  

Alessandra Priante Director of the Regional Department for Europe apriante@unwto.org 
Jacopo Bordignon Program Analyst  jbordignon@unwto.org 
Nina Kusar Project Specialist nkusar@unwto.org 

UN Women Nargis Azizova  Programme Specialist nargis.azizova@unwomen.org  

Yolanda Iriarte Gender Equality Adviser yolanda.iriarte@unwomen.org 

WHO Clayton Hamilton  
Coordinator, Digital Health Flagship World Health 
Organization, Regional Office for Europe hamiltonc@who.int  

Svenja Herrmann Unit Lead of WHO Europe herrmanns@who.int 
Ryan Dos Santos Technical Officer of Digital Health  dosr@who.int 

WIPO Victor Vazquez 
Head of Section for the Coordination of Developed 
Countries  victor.vazquez-lopez@wipo.int 

Virag Halgand 
Head of Section for Central European and Baltic States and 
Mediterranean Countries  virag.halgand@wipo.int 

WMO 
Milan Dacić  Representative for Europe mdacic@wmo.int  

Natalia Berghi Programme Officer nberghi@wmo.int 
Sari Lappi Project coordinator  slappi@wmo.int 

IFAD Shaik Nagula 
Meera Senior Technical Expert - Digital Agriculture n.shaik@ifad.org 


